FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-25-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT



3.76.01

101685545 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket Le A 32 985

US Serial No. 09/719,068

KEOOKE	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name R 2 6 200			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) See 1 in Addendum	Month Bay 1941			
Name (line 2)	Evecution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1) See 1 in Addendum				
Name (line 2)	09719068			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) BAYER AKTIENGESELLS	1 is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) LEVERKUSEN	GERMANY D-51368			
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 205633. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C F R § 1.8

The undersigned hereby certifies that this paper and any papers referred to as attached is are being deposited with the United States Postal Service, with sufficient postage, as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Westington, D.C 20231 on this

PATENTERSON CHIEFING

REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0112

FORM PT Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	Jerrie L. Chiu (203) 812-3964
Name	Jeffrey M. Greenman		
Address (Ilne 1)	Vice President, Patents and L	icensing	
Address (line 2)	BAYER CORPORATION		
Address (line 3)	400 Morgan Lane		
Address (line 4)	West Haven, CT 06516		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 7
	Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	k if additional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Pa tent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb Pat	ers for the same property). tent Number(s)
09/719,068			.c.iit (dilliber(s)
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number <u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Number	<u> </u>	РСТ
	not been assigned.		
Number of F	Finder the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[13-3372]			
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Jerrie L. Chiu	of Person Signing	Frie L. Chine Signature	March 21,2001

ADDENDUM US NATIONAL PHASE OF PCT/EP99/03703 US SERIAL NO. 09/719,068 ATTORNEY DOCKET: LEA 32 985

- 1. a. = Conveying Party (family name followed by given name)
 - b. = Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)
 - a. BERNETH, Horst
 - b. 09/08/2000
 - a. CLAUSSEN, Uwe
 - b. 09/18/2000
 - a. NEIGL, Ralf
 - b. 01/02/2001
 - a. HAARER, Dietrich
 - b. 09/11/2000
 - a. SCHMIDT, Stephan C.
 - b. 12/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0114

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Horst Berneth 2) Uwe Claussen 3) Ralf Neigl
- 4) Dietrich Haarer 5) Stephan C. Schmidt
- 1)+4) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 2) Am Wasserturm 15b, D 51379 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3) 2294 Hunterbrook Rd., Yorktown Heights, N.Y. 10598, USA
- 5) Haymannstr. 3, D 85764 Oberschleißheim, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"ELECTROCHROME DISPLAY DEVICE WITH SUPPLY LINES WHICH ARE INSU-LATED BY AN ELECTROCHROME MEDIUM"

Filed: May 28, 1999

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP99/03703

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
) 9.0v	1. Hart Remist
4. 54 89	2. Mwe Clausen
01-01-02	3. Rulf Nex
00-08-11	4. Ruhace Gerano
00-12-11	5. Herlin S Teles

Le A 32 985-US

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0115